

City of Jonesboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES-08:119 Version: 1 Name: Amendment in the family medical leave policy in the

employee handbook

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 7/10/2008 In control: Finance & Administration Council Committee

On agenda: Final action: 8/5/2008

Title: A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE CITY OF JONESBORO EMPLOYEE HANDBOOK

Sponsors: Human Resources

Indexes: Employee benefits, Policy - creation/amendment

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2008 FMLA Policy

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/5/2008	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
7/17/2008	1	Finance & Administration Council	Recommended to Council	Pass

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE CITY OF JONESBORO EMPLOYEE HANDBOOK WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro adopted its Employee Handbook in 1995, and

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro needs to amend the Employee Handbook

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1: Appendix A of the handbook entitled Family Medical Leave Policy be amended to include a section called Definitions as attached.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 5th day of August, 2008.